900457898

07/11/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC		07/10/2018	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Delaware

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comfort Revolution, LLC		
Street Address:	Route 36		
Internal Address:	Suite 205		
City:	West Long Branch		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07764		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4272739	HYDRALUXE	
Registration Number:	4143721	GOOD NIGHTS. GREAT DAYS. REVOLUTIONARY C	
Registration Number:	4115548	DREAM THERAPY	
Registration Number:	4046986	COMFORT REVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	4046985		
Registration Number:	4667839	SLEEP ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	4568593	DREAMFINITY	
Registration Number:	4373783	DREAMFINITY .	
Registration Number:	3962629	SLEEP ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	3887015	COMFORT REVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3776032	FRESH FOAM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5028250220

Email:

acahill@cahill-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

Amy Sullivan Cahill

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0374 Address Line 1: 6013 Brownsboro Park Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite B

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Amy Sullivan CahillSIGNATURE:/Amy Sullivan Cahill/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Assignment for filing (003) - CR#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment for filing (003) - CR#page2.tif

source=Executed Trademark Assignment for filing (003) - CR#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0375 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Comfort Revolution, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee hereto acknowledge and agree that this Trademark Assignment is entered

into in connection with that certain Limited Liability Company Agreement of Comfort Revolution International, LLC,

dated as of June 12, 2012, as amended, and that certain Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2012 by and between Sealy

Corporation and Comfort Revolution, LLC (now known as Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC) regarding the

contribution of assets to the above-referenced limited liability company (collectively, the "Agreements") and that,

pursuant to the Agreements, this Trademark Assignment is effective as of June 12, 2012.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and U.S. Patent and Trademark applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill connected

with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said

Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the trademark registrations may be renewed or reissued, as fully

or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made,

together with all claims for legal and equitable relief of any kind by reason of past infringement of said trademarks and

trademark applications and registrations, with the right to sue for and obtain the same for its own use and behalf, and for

the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0376

M.F.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and become retroactively effective as described above as of June 12, 2012.

ASSIGNOR COMFORT REVOLUTION HOLDINGS, LLC	ASSIGNEE COMFORT REVOLUTION, LLC	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name:Michael Fux	Name:Michael Fux	
Title:Manager	Title:CEO	
Date:10 July 2018	Date:10 July 2018	

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Appln. Serial No.	Registration No.
HYDRALUXE	85229903	4272739
GOOD NIGHTS. GREAT DAYS. REVOLUTIONARY COMFORT.	85216266	4143721
DREAM THERAPY	85024902	4115548
COMFORT REVOLUTION	85216254	4046986
	85216234	4046985
SLEEP ESSENTIALS	85304927	4667839
DREAMFINITY	85322488	4568593
DREAMFINITY	85979370	4373783
SLEEP ESSENTIALS	77842104	3962629
COMFORT REVOLUTION	77671126	3887015
FRESH FOAM	77669843	3776032

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 07/11/2018